

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS:

NEW CUSTOMS BLDG, NR. BALAJI TEMPLE

KANDLA – 370 210 KUTCH, GUJARAT

PHONE: 02836-271468-469 FAX: 271467

By speed post/fax

F.No.: S/20-31/2015-AG

Kandla

Date:-05.03.2015

To, S/Shri,

1 The President, Customs House Agent's Association, Kandla, Fax-227435 email: kchaagim@gmail.com

- 2 The President, Customs House Agent's Association, Mundra, Fax-220213
- 3 The President, Kandla Port Steamship Agents Association, Kandla, Fax-234227email kpsaa@icenet.com
- 4 The President, Mundra Port Steamship Agents Association, Mundra, Fax-231913
- 5 Director, IFFCO, Kandla, Fax-270659 / 270475
- 6 Traffic Manager, Kandla Port Trust, Fax-2704475
- 7 Dy. Manager & Traffic Manger, GAPL, Mundra,
- 8 Central Warehousing Corporation, CFS-Kandla, Fax-271400
- 9 Chief Executive officer, MICT-Mundra,
- 10 President, CFS- Association of Mundra, Fax-271079
- 11 The President, Jamnagar Exim Metal Merchant Association, Sp. Shed No. 417/2, GIDC, Udyognagar Jamnagar-361004 Email:jemmasso@gmail.com
- 12 President, Kandla Timber Association, Kandla.
- 13 President, Tank Terminal Association, Kandla.
- 14 Manager, Indian Oil Corporation, Gandhidham.
- 15 President, Gandhidham Chamber of Commerce.
- 16 President, Jamnagar Chamber of Commerce & Industry.

Gentlemen,

Sub: Public Grievance Redressal Committee's meeting-Intimation. reg.

It is to inform that the next meeting of the above Committee jointly for Kandla and Mundra Commissioenrate has been scheduled at **15:00 Hrs. on 20.03.2015** in the Board Room of Customs, Custom House, Kandla. Therefore, all the above members are requested to attend the same. All the members are also requested to forward the points, if any, to be discussed in the meeting in advance by **16.3.2015**. During the meeting discussion will be held only in respect of the point wise agenda received by this office on or before **16.3.2015**.

Yours faithfully,

(Manpreet Arva

Additional Commissioner

Copy to: (By fax & Post)

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Gujarat Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 2. All Additional / Joint Commissioners, Custom Hose, Kandla/ Mundra.
- 3. All Deputy / Assistant Commissioners, Customs House, Kandla / Mundra/ Bhuj.
- 4. EDI Section- for loading on departmental website.
- 5. Notice Board.

1923